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1901-1911 ~ II'TALES

-

x 1 q d L T eo
x n"':x: n x n x x x.

0 1.00000 0.28262 0.28262 0.73804 24.75538 24.76

1 0.71738 0.16854 0.12091 2.61561 23.96734 33.41

5 0.59647 0.06556 0.03910 2.88460 21.35173 35.80

10 0.557:>7 0.05188 0.02892 2.71455 18.46713 33.13

15 0.52845 0.08091 0.04276 2.53531 15.75258 29.81

20 0.48569 0.10463 0.05082 2.30143 13.21721 27.21 --.

25 0.43488 0.10762 0.04680 2.05738 10.91578 25.10

30 0.38008 0.11190 0.04343 1.83181 8.85840 22.83

35 0.34465 0.12357 0.04259 1.61678 7.02659 20.39 .
40 0.30206 0.14174 0.04281 1.40327 5.40981 17.91

45 0.25925 0.17036 0.04417 1.18582 4.00654 15.46
50 0.21508 0.21031 0.04523 0.96232 2.82072 13.12 -,

55 0.16985 0.26490 0.04499 0.73676 1.85840 10.94

60 0.12486 0.33628 0.04199 0.51931 1.12164 8.98

65 0.08287 0.42517 0.03523 0.32626 0.60233 7-27

70 0.04764 0.52937 0.02522 0.17514 0.27607 5.80

15 0.02242 0.64303 0.01442 0.07605 0.10093 4.50

80 0.00000 0.15631 0.00605 0.02488 0.02488 3.11
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1901-1911 : FEI1ALES

-0

x 1 Q d L T e
x n""X nx nx x x

~ ~

0 1.00000 0.29154 0.29154 0.78135 23.23089 23.23

1 0.70846 0.20508 0.14529 2.52073 22.44954 31.69

5 0.56317 0.06920 0.03897 2.71842 19.92082 35.37

10 0.52420 0.05552 0.02910 2.54823 17.20240 32.82

15 0.49509 0.08437 0.04177 2.37104 14.65417 29.60

20 0.45332 0.10748 0.04872 2.14481 12.28313 27.10

25 0.40460 0.11037 0.04466 1.91136 10.138}2 25.06

30 0.35994 0.11458 0.04124 1.69662 8.22696 22.86

35 0.31870 0.12573 0..04001 1.49333 6.53034 20.49

40 0.27863 0.14310 0.03987 1.29348 5.03701 18.08 .

45 0.23876 0..17026 0.04065 1.09217 }.7435;; 15.68

50 0.19811 0.20783 0.04117 0.88761 2.65136 13.38

""55 o..:t5694 0.25881 0.04062. 0.68314 1.76375 11.24

C{) 0.11632 0.32518. 0.03782 O.4870~ 1.00061 9-29

65 0.07849" 0-.40796 0.03202 0.31242 0.59358 7.56

70 0.04647 0.50596 0.02351 0.17358 0.28117 6.05

75 0.02296 0.61515 0.01412 0.07949 0.10759 4.69

80 0.00884 0.72782 0.00643 0.02810 0.02810 3.18
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